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Tools

Viega offers a variety of press tools and jaws for every fitting size
across every system. Save 50 to 90 percent on labor costs and
system downtime by using a battery-powered press tool to make
connections in seconds. With Viega, you’ll get a whole solution from
start to finish, including fittings, jaws/rings and press tools. Tool kits
are available with batteries, chargers and cases. Tools can be
purchased individually, with jaws available for separate purchase.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

e Viega jaws and rings are uniquely engineered specifically for
Viega fittings to make a reliable press every time

* The same power tool can be used across Viega systems to
make presses on different products

e Make a press at any angle with Viega’s patented swivel feature on
rings and actuator, an advantage when working in tight spaces as
well as in shafts and pre-wall construction

® Press jaws and rings available in sizes 72" to 4" for metals and
3/8" to 2" for PEX

¢ No fire watches, hot work permits or gas freeing necessary

® Press in wet or dry conditions

VIEGA POWER TOOLS

New this year, Viega introduces two Viega-branded press
connection tools. Choose from the Viega Pressgun 6 (32 kN) or the
Viega Pressgun Picco 6 (24 kN). Both tools feature a rotatable press
head and are designed to be ergonomic to allow for easy handling.
The tools are compatible with all the jaws Viega offers.

MEGAPRESS PRESS-IN BRANCH CONNECTOR TOOL KIT

The MegaPress Press-in Branch Connector is an innovative way to
create branches from main runs or install instrumentation onto
existing piping. The branch connector installs onto carbon steel pipe
in sizes 172" through 4", as well as 6", and has a %" FPT outlet.

The tool kit contains all the accessories needed to drill the correct
hole, as well as the pressing tools in all sizes to press the connector
(drill not included). The connector is approved for use in hydronic
heating, cooling water applications, compressed gases and many
more, thanks to a variety of sealing-element choices.

NOTE

Products within this section meet various codes, standards, listings
and certifications. Please refer to the most up-to-date Tech Data
sheets relevant to the product or to the listing agency's official
record.
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Press ring set
Standard tool

- Not suitable for Sanpress XL connector (bronze), Megapress XL

Note

Recommended for standard 32 kN press tools such as the Pressgun 6 or equivalent.

Does not include an actuator, just the rings.
Model 2202.51

ford
88.9-108
Actuator
P1, Picco
- Phosphated steel
Model 2496.1
PCMPS Ra
12-35 16-32

PCMPS = for press connectors of the metallic press systems
Ra = for Raxofix
for MP = for Megapress

Press jaw set

Standard tool

- For Ridgid press tools RP 320, RP 330, RP 350
- Phosphated steel

- Metric size

Components

for MP
YVo—%

P2 actuator, (3) press chains sizes 76.1 mm to 108 mm, case

Model 2297.3XL

for d
76.1-108

Viega PureFlow Press hand tool
- Ratcheting design, color coded handles
Model 2882US

Viega PureFlow Crimp hand tool
- Compact angled, color coded handles
Model V5082.4

Viega PureFlow Crimp hand tool
full circle

- Composite

- Soft touch

Model V5082.7
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Version

black
green
yellow
red
blue
orange

Version

green
yellow
blue

Wt [Ib]
25.595

Wt [Ib]
2.111

Wt [Ib]
44.300

Wt [Ib]
3.394
3.446
3.409
3.459
3.344
4.549

Wt [Ib]
2.439

2.459
2.559

Wt [Ib]
2.999
3.164
3.459
3.449

Quantity
1

Quantity
1

Quantity
1

Quantity

—_ g

Quantity

1
1
1

Quantity
1

1
1
1

Part No
793 579

Part No
622 657

Part No
362 959

Part No

60010
50000
50020
50030
50040
50060

Part No

41703
41723
41744

Part No

41750
41755
41765
41770

Tools
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