

## Tools

Viega offers a variety of press tools and jaws for every fitting size across every system. Save 50 to 90 percent on labor costs and system downtime by using a battery-powered press tool to make connections in seconds. With Viega, you'll get a whole solution from start to finish, including fittings, jaws/rings and press tools. Tool kits are available with batteries, chargers and cases. Tools can be purchased individually, with jaws available for separate purchase.

### FEATURES AND BENEFITS

- Viega jaws and rings are uniquely engineered specifically for Viega fittings to make a reliable press every time
- The same power tool can be used across Viega systems to make presses on different products
- Make a press at any angle with Viega's patented swivel feature on rings and actuator, an advantage when working in tight spaces as well as in shafts and pre-wall construction
- Press jaws and rings available in sizes ½" to 4" for metals and 3/8" to 2" for PEX
- No fire watches, hot work permits or gas freeing necessary
- Press in wet or dry conditions

### VEIGA POWER TOOLS

New this year, Viega introduces two Viega-branded press connection tools. Choose from the Viega Pressgun 6 (32 kN) or the Viega Pressgun Picco 6 (24 kN). Both tools feature a rotatable press head and are designed to be ergonomic to allow for easy handling. The tools are compatible with all the jaws Viega offers.

### MEGAPRESS PRESS-IN BRANCH CONNECTOR TOOL KIT

The MegaPress Press-in Branch Connector is an innovative way to create branches from main runs or install instrumentation onto existing piping. The branch connector installs onto carbon steel pipe in sizes 1½" through 4", as well as 6", and has a ¾" FPT outlet.

The tool kit contains all the accessories needed to drill the correct hole, as well as the pressing tools in all sizes to press the connector (drill not included). The connector is approved for use in hydronic heating, cooling water applications, compressed gases and many more, thanks to a variety of sealing-element choices.

### NOTE

Products within this section meet various codes, standards, listings and certifications. Please refer to the most up-to-date Tech Data sheets relevant to the product or to the listing agency's official record.



**Press ring set  
Standard tool**

- Not suitable for Sanpress XL connector (bronze), Megapress XL

**Note**

Recommended for standard 32 kN press tools such as the Pressgun 6 or equivalent.  
Does not include an actuator, just the rings.

**Model 2202.51**

for d	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
88.9–108	25.595	1	<b>793 579</b>	7



**Actuator  
P1, Picco**

- Phosphated steel

**Model 2496.1**

PCMPS	Ra	for MP	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
12–35	16–32	½–¾	2.111	1	<b>622 657</b>	7

PCMPS = for press connectors of the metallic press systems  
Ra = for Raxofix  
for MP = for Megapress



**Press jaw set  
Standard tool**

- For Ridgid press tools RP 320, RP 330, RP 350  
- Phosphated steel  
- Metric size

**Components**

P2 actuator, (3) press chains sizes 76.1 mm to 108 mm, case

**Model 2297.3XL**

for d	QS	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
76.1–108	4	44.300	1	<b>362 959</b>	7

**Hand Tools**



**Viega PureFlow Press hand tool**

- Ratcheting design, color coded handles

**Model 2882US**

d	Version	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
5/16	black	3.394	1	<b>60010</b>	4
3/8	green	3.446	1	<b>50000</b>	6
1/2	yellow	3.409	1	<b>50020</b>	6
5/8	red	3.459	1	<b>50030</b>	4
3/4	blue	3.344	1	<b>50040</b>	6
1	orange	4.549	1	<b>50060</b>	6



**Viega PureFlow Crimp hand tool**

- Compact angled, color coded handles

**Model V5082.4**

d	Version	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
3/8	green	2.439	1	<b>41703</b>	5
1/2	yellow	2.459	1	<b>41723</b>	5
3/4	blue	2.559	1	<b>41744</b>	5



**Viega PureFlow Crimp hand tool  
full circle**

- Composite

- Soft touch

**Model V5082.7**

for d	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
1/2	2.999	1	<b>41750</b>	5
3/4	3.164	1	<b>41755</b>	5
1	3.459	1	<b>41765</b>	5
1/2, 3/4	3.449	1	<b>41770</b>	5